
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 10709 10466 10332 10068 9875 9749 9564 9454 9362 9337 9304 9465 9765 9976 10026 10115 10610 11450 12161 12882 13324 13814 14179 14324 292,679
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 928

JMJGU1 689 643 651 651 650 650 651 650 601 599 599 601 601 599 599 615 676 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,044
JMJGU3 689 644 649 654 651 651 648 652 597 599 599 599 600 599 598 617 676 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,043
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 280 6,698
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 11,042
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 11,042
TBINU1 695 648 651 647 647 597 597 597 596 600 596 597 597 597 596 617 676 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,112
TBINU3 694 650 657 651 650 599 601 601 600 602 600 600 600 600 601 622 676 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,138
JMAHU1 699 652 657 652 652 635 603 603 600 600 600 598 601 601 603 622 676 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,163
JMAHU2 698 656 664 653 653 641 602 602 604 604 604 604 604 604 601 619 676 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,181
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 218 201 195 195 191 184 185 183 182 192 201 216 198 197 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,083
KLPPGT14 219 219 218 201 195 195 191 184 185 183 182 192 201 216 198 197 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,083
KLPPGT15 219 219 218 201 195 195 191 184 185 183 182 192 201 216 198 197 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,083
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 158 161 156 149 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,854
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 158 161 156 147 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,853
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 115 115 117 123 123 2,648
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 115 115 117 123 123 2,648
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 115 115 117 123 123 2,647
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 115 115 117 123 123 2,646
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 115 115 117 130 130 2,662
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 115 115 117 129 129 2,660
PGLAGT12 323 331 304 273 261 261 255 250 250 250 250 255 272 300 266 264 273 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,899
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 166 167 134 130 130 130 130 136 216 216 188 180 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,850
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 166 167 134 130 130 130 130 136 216 216 183 180 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,847
SGB3GT33 (DF) 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 193 200 200 200 200 200 4,122
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 142 130 168 166 202 217 217 3,915
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 142 130 168 166 202 217 217 3,914
SKSPBK1 267 273 253 229 220 221 216 210 210 210 210 216 229 250 223 222 229 350 341 350 350 350 350 350 7,361
TJGSBK1A 323 333 302 268 255 256 249 233 234 231 229 249 268 299 260 258 268 328 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,747
TJGSBK1B 323 331 302 267 255 255 249 232 233 231 229 248 268 298 260 258 268 328 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,653
TJGSBK2A (DF) 309 317 287 253 241 241 235 218 220 217 215 234 254 283 246 244 254 314 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,481
TJGSBK2B (DF) 309 317 287 253 241 241 235 218 220 217 215 234 254 284 246 244 254 314 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,512
YPKA 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 7,500
YPGS 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,456
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 213 213 213 213 213 3,173
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 213 213 213 213 213 3,173
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132
SGRIGT22 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 162 158 202 206 206 2,532
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 159 204 217 217 2,484
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 158 202 217 217 2,405
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 1,599
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11 11 31 31 51 51 885
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 420
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 237
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 91 91 511
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 91 476
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 91 441
PDPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 1,843
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,093
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,033
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,031
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 781
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 428
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 48 304
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1277 1520 1654 1918 2111 2173 2305 2415 2451 2482 2509 2349 2053 1839 2167 2192 1767 927 1052 904 932 925 906 911 32,600

TOTAL GEN 10583 10340 10206 9942 9749 9623 9438 9328 9236 9211 9178 9339 9639 9850 9900 9989 10484 11324 12035 12756 13198 13688 14053 14198 289,711

***SDRG GT4 on commissioning test

14-Nov-12
Wednesday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14230 13995 13897 14063 14261 14503 14482 14477 14454 14370 13969 13452 12960 12890 13187 13624 13493 13377 13183 12976 12631 12516 12190 11867 292,679
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 928

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,044
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,043
PKLGU3 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,698
PKLGU5 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,042
PKLGU6 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,042
TBINU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,112
TBINU3 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,138
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,163
JMAHU2 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,181
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,083
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,083
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,083
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,854
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,853
PAKABK1A 123 117 115 118 123 118 118 118 118 118 117 114 114 114 115 117 115 115 117 117 114 114 107 107 2,648
PAKABK1B 123 117 115 118 123 118 118 118 118 118 117 114 114 114 115 117 115 115 117 117 114 114 107 107 2,648
PAKABK2A 123 117 115 117 123 118 118 118 118 118 117 114 114 114 115 117 115 115 117 117 114 114 107 107 2,647
PAKABK2B 123 117 115 117 123 118 118 118 118 118 117 114 114 114 115 117 115 115 117 116 114 114 107 106 2,646
PAKABK3A 130 117 116 118 129 118 118 118 118 118 117 114 114 114 115 117 115 115 117 117 114 114 107 107 2,662
PAKABK3B 129 117 116 118 129 118 118 118 118 118 117 114 114 114 115 117 115 115 117 117 114 114 107 107 2,660
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,899
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,850
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,847
SGB3GT33 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 198 4,122
SGRIGT13 217 199 177 209 217 215 212 212 210 209 196 155 146 146 162 199 175 162 193 193 155 159 130 130 3,915
SGRIGT21 217 198 177 209 217 214 212 212 210 209 195 155 146 146 162 199 175 162 193 193 155 159 130 130 3,914
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 348 344 7,361
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,747
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,653
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,481
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,512
YPKA 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 7,500
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,456
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 203 198 3,173
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 203 198 3,173
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,132
SGRIGT22 (DF) 206 200 179 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 197 138 120 120 150 201 177 150 193 193 138 146 90 0 2,532
SGRIGT11 217 200 179 209 217 215 212 212 210 209 197 138 120 120 151 201 177 150 193 193 141 148 0 0 2,484
SGRIGT23 217 200 178 209 217 215 212 212 210 209 197 138 120 120 150 199 177 150 193 193 138 0 0 0 2,405
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,599
SRDGGT4 71 71 90 90 110 110 120 120 130 130 130 130 130 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 885
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
KLPPGT12 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 23 23 24 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 237
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 476
PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 441
PDPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 84 100 100 100 82 60 60 60 60 60 1,843
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 0 84 100 100 100 82 60 0 0 0 0 1,093
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 84 100 100 100 82 0 0 0 0 0 1,033
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 83 100 100 100 79 0 0 0 0 0 1,031
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 75 60 58 48 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 781
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 75 60 57 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 428
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 10 0 15 150 150 145 21 20 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 15 25 25 20 55 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 304
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1017 1018 1052 970 942 900 924 929 962 962 995 960 1252 1072 1102 900 946 912 903 910 1005 903 1012 913 32,600

TOTAL GEN 14112 13877 13779 13945 14143 14385 14364 14359 14336 14252 13851 13334 12842 12772 13061 13498 13367 13251 13057 12850 12505 12390 12064 11741 289,711

***SDRG GT4 on commissioning test




